900384856 11/15/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Interest (First Lien)
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addison Whitney LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
Adheris, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BioSector 2 LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Blue Diesel, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Chamberlain Communications Group LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
inVentiv Commercial Services, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
inVentiv Communications, Inc.		11/09/2016	Corporation: OHIO
inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.		11/09/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
inVentiv Health Clinical, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.		11/09/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
inVentiv Health Public Relations, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
inVentiv Health, Inc.		11/09/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Palio + Ignite, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Pharmaceutical Institute, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
The Selva Group, LLC		11/09/2016	Limited Liability Company:
90038/856			TRADEMARK 005926 FRAME: 0490

900384856 REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0490

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
			OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Bank: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 142**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328427	ADDISON WHITNEY
Registration Number:	2449977	ADHERIS
Registration Number:	4472725	ADHERENCEFORECASTER
Registration Number:	4162146	DIRECTADHERE
Registration Number:	4399840	DIRECTADHEREMM
Registration Number:	4228002	DIRECTNOTIFY
Registration Number:	4283508	DIRECTRECOVER
Registration Number:	4400108	PHARMACISTENGAGE
Registration Number:	4732816	ADHERISHEALTH
Registration Number:	4732746	ADHERIS HEALTH
Registration Number:	2771189	BIOSECTOR 2
Registration Number:	2749759	BLUE DIESEL
Registration Number:	3173678	CBCE
Registration Number:	3640918	CAMPBELL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2550001	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2550000	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3644786	INNOVATION2VALUE
Registration Number:	4293051	LAUNCH BLUEPRINT
Registration Number:	4293049	LAUNCH JUMP START
Registration Number:	3498271	LAUNCH PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	4293052	LAUNCH ROADMAP
Registration Number:	4362342	MARKETMIND
Registration Number:	3644785	WINNING LABEL
Registration Number:	3664858	ALLIDURA
Registration Number:	3130421	BRANDTECTONICS
Registration Number:	4150805	HEALTHNICITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3854561	PRHEALTH NEWS	
Registration Number:	2353650	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO.	
Registration Number:	4016511	VERSTONE DIGITAL	
Registration Number:	3100477	PINK TANK	
Registration Number:	2997802	GSW WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	2995150	GSW	
Registration Number:	3768371	INSERV	
Registration Number:	3971562	YOUR BRAND. DELIVERED.	
Registration Number:	3116941	Y BRAND	
Registration Number:	3116907	Y BRAND	
Registration Number:	3810084	INCENDIA HEALTH STUDIOS	
Registration Number:	3168673	LIVE WITH IT	
Registration Number:	4045777	AXCELO	
Registration Number:	2977610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER	
Registration Number:	4031981	INTERPHAZ	
Registration Number:	3837760	LIBERATING IDEAS WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	3419618	PALIO	
Registration Number:	3133580	THENAVICORGROUP	
Registration Number:	3437381	STONEFLY	
Registration Number:	3130379	THE NAVICOR GROUP	
Registration Number:	4239008	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY IN	
Registration Number:	4261204	DONE AS ONE	
Registration Number:	4097977	EMBARX	
Registration Number:	4273499	ENCUITY RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2122524	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2141811	HPR	
Registration Number:	3815470	INVENTIV ADVANCE INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	4004261	INVENTIV CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	4004262	INVENTIV CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	3426747	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3331958	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3331961	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3786707	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3786706	INVENTIV HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4332517	INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4352410	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4299047	INVENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4319608	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3811569	IRMS	
Registration Number:	3095215	MEDCONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	3792321	MEDFOCUS	
Registration Number:	4278346	MOBILE LOCKER	
Registration Number:	4147288	MYSTRO	
Registration Number:	3848646	PRECEPTIV LEARNING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4332441	REAGENT	
Registration Number:	4240692	REPTIVATE	
Registration Number:	3967458	SELLING2SCALE	
Registration Number:	4112936	SHAREDVOICE	
Registration Number:	3251246	THE RX ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4173017	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMER	
Registration Number:	4158896	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROS	
Registration Number:	4678437	PALIO+IGNITE	
Registration Number:	4631133	INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	4683555	INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	3792515	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE	
Registration Number:	4188125	ENGAGING INSIGHTS. HEALTHIER OUTCOMES.	
Registration Number:	4100261	HEALTH & WELLNESS CONSUMER JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	4078238	HEALTH CONSUMER JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	2232893	HEALTH RESOURCE	
Registration Number:	4299221	MEMBERLINK	
Registration Number:	2664875	NUTRIENT NEWS	
Registration Number:	3639480	NUTRIENT NEWS	
Registration Number:	4079503	PATIENT JOURNEY	
Registration Number:	3924183	PATIENT LINK	
Registration Number:	3944365	PATIENTLINKMC	
Registration Number:	2624986	PHARMAWARE	
Registration Number:	4208118	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC TARGETING	
Registration Number:	4299175	PRESCRIBERLINK	
Registration Number:	3944366	ADHERENCE REWARDS	
Registration Number:	3805054	INTEGRATED ADHERENCE	
Registration Number:	3089035	PARAGONRX	
Registration Number:	3089034	PROCESS OF CARE	
Registration Number:	3093793	RXFMEA	
Registration Number:	4192799	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2535459	PHARMANET	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4056476	SUPERIOR SERVICE. TRUSTED PARTNER.	
Registration Number:	4087919	WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	
Registration Number:	3996345	13	
Registration Number:	3914368	13	
Registration Number:	3837654	BE ECO CHIC	
Registration Number:	4109324	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3011364	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK BETTER.	
Registration Number:	4347921	ENCUITY RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	4347920	ENCUITY RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	4347919	ENCUITY	
Registration Number:	4382636	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE	
Registration Number:	4163295	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	3778150	I HEALTH WELLNESS EDUCATION PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	3163345	EMERICA	
Registration Number:	3165875	EMERICA	
Registration Number:	2387126	FISCAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	2387125	AWAC	
Registration Number:	3738430	MANAGED MARKETS EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	3759225	KNOWLEDGE FOR ACTION	
Registration Number:	2641121	NEVER BE FORGOTTEN	
Registration Number:	3176842	THE SELVA GROUP	
Registration Number:	3744189	SMITH HANLEY ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	3748979	SMITH HANLEY CONSULTING GROUP	
Registration Number:	4858509	PALIO IGNITED INVENTIV HEALTH	
Serial Number:	86439541	MEMBER INHOME	
Serial Number:	86439555	MEMBER INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86439500	MEMBER INOFFICE	
Serial Number:	86439520	MEMBER INPHARMACY	
Serial Number:	86439533	PATIENT INHOME	
Serial Number:	86439545	PATIENT INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86439495	PATIENT INOFFICE	
Serial Number:	86439508	PATIENT INPHARMACY	
Serial Number:	86439567	PHARMACIST INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86439485	PHARMACIST INSTORE	
Serial Number:	86709954	PHARMAPULSE	
Serial Number:	86439562	PRESCRIBER INMOTION	
Serial Number:	86439504	PRESCRIBER INOFFICE	
Serial Number:	86425410	TRIAL360	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87066197	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE
Serial Number:	86314670	INTERLOGIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F166494 (TM First Lien)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif

#### FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of November 9, 2016, (this "Agreement"), among Addison Whitney LLC, Adheris, LLC, Biosector 2 LLC, Blue Diesel, LLC, Cadent Medical Communications, LLC, Chamberlain Communications Group LLC, Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C., Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC, inVentiv Commercial Services, LLC, inVentiv Communications, Inc., inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC, inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc., inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc., inVentiv Health Public Relations, LLC, inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC, inVentiv Health, Inc., Palio + Ignite, LLC, Pharmaceutical Institute, LLC and The Selva Group, LLC (each, a "Grantor") and Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The First Lien Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrowers (as defined in First Lien Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "First Lien Credit Agreement"), by and among Double Eagle Intermediate II, Inc. ("Holdings"), Double Eagle Acquisition Sub, Inc. ("Merger Sub" and, prior to the Closing Date Merger, the "Administrative Borrower"), which upon the effectiveness of the Closing Date Merger will be merged with and into inVentiv Group Holdings, Inc. (the "Target" and, after the Closing Date Merger, the Administrative Borrower), each of inVentiv Health Inc., inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc. and inVentiv Communications, Inc., as borrowers (collectively with the Administrative Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as administrative agent and collateral agent. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the First Lien Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the First Lien Credit Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto but excluding any intent-to-use Trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use", "Declaration of Use", "Amendment to Allege Use" or similar notice and/or filing with respect thereto, only to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period if any, in which, the grant of such security interest may impair the validity or enforceability, or result in the voiding, of such intent-to-use Trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable Requirements of Law;
- (b) all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule II hereto

1

- (c) all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations and pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office listed on <u>Schedule III</u>; and
  - (d) all proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 3. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

INVENTIV HEALTH, INC.

Name: Jonathan E. Bicknell

Title: Chief Financial Officer

INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL, INC. INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: Name: Jonathan E. Bicknell Title: Executive Vice President

ADDISON WHITNEY LLC

ADHERIS, LLC

**BIOSECTOR 2 LLC** 

BLUE DIESEL, LLC

CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

CHAMBERLAIN COMMUNICATIONS GROUP LLC

CHANDLER CHICCO AGENCY, L.L.C.

GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER ADVERTISING, LLC

INVENTIV COMMERCIAL SERVICES, LLC

INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL SRS, LLC

INVENTIV HEALTH CLINICAL, LLC

INVENTIV HEALTH CONSULTING, INC.

INVENTIV HEALTH PUBLIC RELATIONS, LLC

INVENTIV HEALTH RESEARCH & INSIGHTS, LLC

PALIO + IGNITE, LLC

THE SELVA GROUP, LLC

Name: Jonathan E. Bicknell

Title: Executive Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PHARMACEUTICAL INSTITUTE, LLC

By: Sml 8

Name: Brandon Eldredge

Title: Treasurer

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as the Collateral Agent

Ву: \_ Name: Title:

Robert Ehudin Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE I**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
Addison Whitney LLC (f/k/a AW	Registration No. 2,328,427	ADDISON WHITNEY®
Acquisition LLC)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 2,449,977	ADHERIS
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,472,725	ADHERENCEFORECASTER
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,162,146	DIRECTADHERE
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,399,840	DIRECTADHEREMM
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,228,002	DIRECTNOTIFY
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,283,508	DIRECTRECOVER
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,400,108	PHARMACISTENGAGE
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4,732,816	ADHERISHEALTH
to Adheris, Inc.)		
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger	Registration No. 4732746	ADHERIS HEALTH
to Adheris, Inc.)		
BioSector 2 LLC	Registration No. 2,771,189	BIOSECTOR 2
Blue Diesel, LLC	Registration No. 2,749,759	BLUE DIESEL
Cadent Medical Communications,	Registration No. 3,173,678	CBCE
LLC		
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.	Registration No. 3,640,918	CAMPBELL ALLIANCE
(successor by merger to Campbell		
Alliance Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.	Registration No. 2,550,001	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
(successor by merger to Campbell		
Alliance Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.	Registration No. 2,550,000	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
(successor by merger to Campbell		
Alliance Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.	Registration No. 3,644,786	INNOVATION2VALUE
(successor by merger to Campbell		
Alliance Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.	Registration No. 4,293,051	LAUNCH BLUEPRINT
(successor by merger to Campbell		
Alliance Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc.	Registration No. 4,293,049	LAUNCH JUMP START
(successor by merger to Campbell		
Alliance Group, Inc.)		

Schedule I

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 3,498,271	LAUNCH PLAYBOOK
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,293,052	LAUNCH ROADMAP
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 4,362,342	MARKETMIND
inVentiv Health Consulting, Inc. (successor by merger to Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.)	Registration No. 3,644,785	WINNING LABEL
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	Registration No. 3,664,858	ALLIDURA
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	Registration No. 3,130,421	BRANDTECTONICS
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC	Registration No. 4,150,805	HEALTHNICITY
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC	Registration No. 4,109,324	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	Registration No. 3,854,561	PRHEALTH NEWS (& DESIGN)
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	Registration No. 2,353,650	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO.
Inventiv Health Public Relations, LLC (f/k/a Chandler Chicco Companies LLC)	Registration No. 4,016,511	VERSTONE DIGITAL
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 3,100,477	PINK TANK (AND DESIGN)
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 2,997,802	GSW WORLDWIDE
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 2,995,150	GSW
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 3,768,371	INSERV
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Registration No. 3,971,562	YOUR BRAND DELIVERED.
Inventiv Health Public Relations, LLC (successor by merger to Ignite Health LLC)	Registration No. 3,116,941	<b>W</b> brand
Inventiv Health Public Relations, LLC (successor by merger to Ignite Health LLC)	Registration No. 3,116,907	Y BRAND
Inventiv Health Public Relations, LLC (successor by merger to Ignite Health LLC)	Registration No. 3,810,084 <sup>1</sup>	INCENDIA HEALTH STUDIOS
Inventiv Health Public Relations, LLC (successor by merger to Ignite Health LLC)	Registration No. 3,168,673	LIVE WITH IT

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This registration will be allowed to lapse.

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 4,045,777	AXCELO
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 2,977,610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 2,868,928	GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 4,031,981	INTERPHĀZ (STYLIZED)
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 3,837,760	LIBERATING IDEAS WORLDWIDE
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 3,419,618	PALIO
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 3,133,580	**TheNavicorGroup
		SM
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 3,437,381	STONEFLY (AND DESIGN)
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	Registration No. 3,130,379	THE NAVICOR GROUP <sup>SM</sup> (WORD ONLY)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,239,008	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,261,204	DONE AS ONE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,097,977	EMBARX
inVentiv Health Research & Insights, LLC (successor by merger to Encuity Research, LLC)	Registration No. 4,273,499	ENCUITY RESEARCH (& DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,122,524	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,141,811	HPR
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,815,470	INVENTIV ADVANCE INSIGHTS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,004,261	INVENTIV CLINICAL (WORD ONLY)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,004,262	INVENTIV CLINICAL (WORD AND DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,426,747	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,331,958	INVENTIV HEALTH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,331,961	INVENTIV HEALTH (AND DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,786,707	INVENTIV HEALTH (DESIGN & COLOR)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,786,706	INVENTIV HEALTH (WORD ONLY)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,332,517	INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,352,410	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,299,047	INVENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,319,608	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS
,		INSTITUTE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,811,569	IRMS
Chamberlain Communications	Registration No. 3,095,215 <sup>2</sup>	MEDCONFERENCE (WORD
Group LLC		AND DESIGN)
(successor by merger to		,
Medconference, LLC)		
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,792,321 <sup>3</sup>	MEDFOCUS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,278,346	MOBILE LOCKER
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,147,288	MYSTRO
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,848,646	PRECEPTIV LEARNING
		SOLUTIONS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,332,441	REAGENT
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,240,692	REPTIVATE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,967,458	SELLING2SCALE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,112,936	SHAREDVOICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,251,246	THE RX ADVANTAGE (AND
· ·		DESIGN)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,173,017	TRANSFORMING
		PROMISING IDEAS INTO
		COMMERCIAL RESULTS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,158,896	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU
		AT THE GLOBAL
		CROSSROADS. WE KNOW
		THE WAY IN HEALTHCARE.
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,678,437	PALIO+IGNITE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,631,133	INVENTIV HEALTH
		CLINICAL
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,683,555	INVENTIV HEALTH
		CLINICAL (and Design)
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,792,515	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,188,125	ENGAGING INSIGHTS,
		HEALTHIER OUTCOMES
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,100,261	HEALTH & WELLNESS
		CONSUMER JOURNEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,078,238	HEALTH CONSUMER
		JOURNEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,232,893	HEALTH RESOURCE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,299,221	MEMBERLINK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,664,875	NUTRIENT NEWS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,639,480	NUTRIENT NEWS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,079,503	PATIENT JOURNEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,924,183	PATIENT LINK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,944,365	PATIENTLINKMC

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> This registration will be allowed to lapse.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> This registration will be allowed to lapse.

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 2,624,986	PHARMAWARE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,208,118	PRESCRIBER CENTRIC
·		TARGETING
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,299,175	PRESCRIBERLINK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,944,366	ADHERENCE REWARDS
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,805,054	INTEGRATED ADHERENCE
inVentiv Health Clinical, LLC	Registration No. 3,089,035	PARAGONRX (AND DESIGN)
(successor by merger to ParagonRx		
International LLC)		
inVentiv Health Clinical, LLC	Registration No. 3,089,034	PROCESS OF CARE
(successor by merger to ParagonRx		
International LLC)		
inVentiv Health Clinical, LLC	Registration No. 3,093,793	RXFMEA
(successor by merger to ParagonRx		
International LLC)		
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	Registration No. 4,192,799	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE.
(f/k/a Pharmanet Development		INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS.
Group, Inc.)		(& DESIGN)
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	Registration No. 2,535,459	PHARMANET
(f/k/a Pharmanet Development		
Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	Registration No. 4,056,476	SUPERIOR SERVICE.
(f/k/a Pharmanet Development		TRUSTED PARTNER
Group, Inc.)		
inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC	Registration No. 4,087,919	WORKING AT THE SPEED
		OF LIFE
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	Registration No. 3,996,345	I3
(successor by merger to Raven		
Holdco LLC)		
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	Registration No. 3,914,368	I3
(successor by merger to Raven		
Holdco LLC)		
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C	Registration No. 3,837,654	BE ECO CHIC
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC	Registration No. 4,109,324	INGENDA
		COMMUNICATIONS
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	Registration No. 3,011,364	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK
(successor by merger to Synergos		BETTER
LLC)		
inVentiv Health Research &	Registration No. 4,347,921	ENCUITY RESEARCH
Insights, LLC		
(successor by merger to Encuity		
Research, LLC)		
inVentiv Health Research &	Registration No. 4,347,920	ENCUITY RESEARCH
Insights, LLC		
(successor by merger to Encuity		
Research, LLC)		

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health Research &	Registration No. 4,347,919	ENCUITY
Insights, LLC		
(successor by merger to Encuity		
Research, LLC)		
inVentiv Health Research &	Registration No. 4,382,636	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE
Insights, LLC		
(successor by merger to Encuity		
Research, LLC)		
Adheris, LLC	Registration No. 4,163,295	ADVANCED WARNING AND
(successor by merger to inVentiv		CONTAINMENT
Medical Management LLC)		
Adheris, LLC	Registration No. 3,778,150	I HEALTH WELLNESS
(successor by merger to inVentiv		EDUCATION PROGRAM
Medical Management LLC)		
Adheris, LLC	Registration No. 3,163,345	EMERICA
(successor by merger to inVentiv		
Medical Management LLC)		
Adheris, LLC	Registration No. 3,165,875	EMERICA
(successor by merger to inVentiv		
Medical Management LLC)		
Adheris, LLC	Registration No. 2,387,126	FISCAL THERAPY
(successor by merger to inVentiv		
Medical Management LLC)	7 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2	1777.1.6
Adheris, LLC	Registration No. 2,387,125	AWAC
(successor by merger to inVentiv		
Medical Management LLC)	2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7 2 7	
Pharmaceutical Institute, LLC	Registration No. 3,738,430	MANAGED MARKETS
(f/k/a Pharmaceutical Institute, Inc.)	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	EXCELLENCE
inVentiv Health Research &	Registration No. 3,759,225	KNOWLEDGE FOR ACTION
Insights, LLC		
(successor by merger to Encuity		
Research, LLC)	D	NEVED DE CODGOTTEN
Palio + Ignite, LLC	Registration No. 2,641,121	NEVER BE FORGOTTEN
(f/k/a Palio Communications, LLC)	D : N . 2.176.242	THE GELVA CROUP
The Selva Group, LLC	Registration No. 3,176,842	THE SELVA GROUP
. X7 X7 4.4 7	D : N 0.744.100	SMITH HANLEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,744,189	ASSOCIATES <sup>4</sup>
	D : N . 2.740.272	SMITH HANLEY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 3,748,979	CONSULTING GROUP <sup>5</sup>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> This registration will be allowed to lapse. <sup>5</sup> This registration will be allowed to lapse.

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	SERIAL NO./	TRADEMARK
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,541	MEMBER INHOME
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,555	MEMBER INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,500	MEMBER INOFFICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,520	MEMBER INPHARMACY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Registration No. 4,858,509	PALIO IGNITED INVENTIV HEALTH
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,533	PATIENT INHOME
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,545	PATIENT INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,495	PATIENT INOFFICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,508	PATIENT INPHARMACY
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,567	PHARMACIST INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,485	PHARMACIST INSTORE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/709,954	PHARMAPULSE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,562	PRESCRIBER INMOTION
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/439,504	PRESCRIBER INOFFICE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/425,410	TRIAL360
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 87/066,197	DYNAMIC ADHERENCE
inVentiv Health, Inc.	Application No. 86/314,670	INTERLOGIX

Signature Page to First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

# **SCHEDULE II**

#### **PATENTS**

Title	Serial No.	Patent No.	Owner
Pharmacy Network Computer System And	13/471,220	8,762,176	inVentiv Health,
Printer			Inc.
Method And Apparatus For Automatically	08/764,139	6,240,394	inVentiv Health,
Generating Advisory Information For			Inc.
Pharmacy Patients			
Method And System For Automatically	09/226,209	6,067,524	inVentiv Health,
Generating Advisory Information For			Inc.
Pharmacy Patients Along With Normally			
Transmitted Data			
Method And System For Printing A	09/511,485	6,304,849	inVentiv Health,
Combination Pharmaceutical Label And			Inc.
Directed Newsletter			
System To Provide Specific Messages To	11/235,083	7,309,001	inVentiv Health,
Patients			Inc.
System Of Performing A Retrospective Drug	11/573,987	7,778,930	inVentiv Health,
Profile Review Of De-Identified Patients			Inc.
System Of Performing A Retrospective Drug	12/062,182	7,913,900	inVentiv Health,
Profile Review Of De-Identified Patients			Inc.
System And Method For Special Accounts	11/538,181	7,987,125	inVentiv Health,
			Inc.
Pharmacy Network Computer System And	11/366,397	8,180,653	inVentiv Health,
Printer			Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System And Method	11/748,239	8,072,635	inVentiv Health,
			Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System And Method	13/229,651	8,531,714	inVentiv Health,
			Inc.
Pharmacy Printer System And Method	14/709,016	9,405,493	inVentiv Health,
			Inc.

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Serial No.	Owner
Pharmacy Network Computer System And Printer	14/270,959	inVentiv Health,
		Inc.

Schedule II

# SCHEDULE III

#### **COPYRIGHTS**

OWNER	TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Chamberlain Communications Group LLC (successor by merger to Medconference, LLC)	MedConferenceLive	TXu1-205-587
Adheris, LLC (successor by merger to Adheris, Inc.)	Know your numbers: exercising your way to a healthy heart	TX 5-604-532
inVentiv Health, Inc.	The Rxadvantage selling skills participant guide	TX 6-509-887
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Conquering minds	VAu738-971
Gerbig Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	The liberating journey	VAu738-972
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	Americana	VAu304-688
inVentiv Health Clinical, LLC	Basic statistics in clinical research	TXu466-565
inVentiv Commercial Services, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Advance Insights, Inc.)	IOL market survey 1982, half 2	TX 1-073-855
inVentiv Commercial Services, LLC (successor by merger to inVentiv Advance Insights, Inc.)	IOL market survey 1982, half 1	TX 1-073-854

Schedule III

#89018716v5

**RECORDED: 11/15/2016**